
2015 HCANJ Executive Board Members

Executive Committee

James Gonzalez
BROADWAY HOUSE
298 Broadway
Newark, NJ 07104-4003
Phone: 973-268-9797
Fax: 973-268-2828
Email: gonzalj1@umdnj.edu

Steve Heaney
BRANDYWINE SENIOR CARE
525 Fellowship Road, Suite 360
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054-3406
Phone: 856-813-2000
Fax: 856-813-2020
Email: heaneys@brandycare.com

Brian Holloway
SEACREST VILLAGE
1001 Center Street, P.O. Box 1480
Tuckerton, NJ 08087-1347
Phone: 609-296-9292
Fax: 609-296-0508
Email: bth@seacrestvillagenj.com

Walter Kielar
GENESIS HEALTHCARE
101 East State Street
Kennett Square, PA 19348-3109
Phone: 610-925-4202
Fax: 610-925-4395
Email: walter.kielar@genesishcc.com

Patricia Mazejy
BARTLEY HEALTHCARE
100 No. County Line Road
Jackson, NJ 08527-1264
Phone: 732-367-5400
Fax: 732-370-3284
Email: pmazejy@bartleyhealthcare.com

Denise Ratcliffe
CHRISTIAN HEALTH CARE CENTER
301 Sicomac Avenue
Wyckoff, NJ 07481-2194
Phone: 201-848-5200
Fax: 201-848-9758
Email: dratcliffe@chccnj.org

Standing Committee Chairpersons

Best Practices
Lisa Williams
BROOKDALE SENIOR LIVING
1301 Laurel Oak Road
Voorhees, NJ 08043
Phone: 856-783-8383
Fax: 856-783-8484
Email: voorhees-ed@emeritus.com

Budget & Finance
Ben Miller
HOSPICOMM
41 North 3rd Street, Suite 200
Philadelphia, PA 19106-4508
Phone: 215-925-5158
Fax: 215-925-9344
Email: bfm@hospicomm.com

By-Laws
Roger Bernier
CHELSEA SENIOR LIVING
316 South Ave.
Fanwood, NJ 07023
Phone: 908-889-4200
Fax: 908-889-4224
Email: rbernier@cslal.com

Communications and Public Relations
Jessica PelligrinoTsoukalas
BRIDGEWAY CARE & REHAB CENTER
270 Route 28
Bridgewater, NJ 08807-1919
Phone: 908-722-7022
Fax: 908-725-1822
Email: jpelligrino@bridgewayseniorcare.com
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Convention
Steve Izzo
INGLEMOOR REHAB & CARE
311 S. Livingston Ave.
Livingston, NJ 07039
Phone: 973-994-0221
Fax: 973-992-0696
Email: steveI@Inglemoor.com

Education
Alexander Markowits
SPRING HILLS, LLC
515 Plainfield Ave
Edison, NJ 08817
Phone732-582-0400
Fax: 732-582-0268
Email: alexm@spring-hills.com

Health Information Technology
Kathryn Manger
ALLENDALE COMMUNITY
85 Harreton Road
Allendale, NJ 07401-1399
Phone: 201-825-0660
Fax: 201-825-2937
Email: info@allendalecommunity.com

Legal Coordinating
Philip Scalo
BARTLEY HEALTHCARE
100 No. County Line Road
Jackson, NJ 08527-1264
Phone: 732-367-5400
Fax: 732-370-3284
Email: pscalo@bartleyhealthcare.com

Legislative Services
Brian Holloway, Jr.
SEACREST VILLAGE
1001 Center Street
Tuckerton, NJ 08087
Phone: 609-296-9292
Fax: 609-296-0508
Email: brianh@seacrestvillenj.com

Managed Care Sub-Acute
Zalman Drew
OCEAN HEALTHCARE
485 River Ave.
Lakewood, NJ 08701
Phone: 732-904-0256
Fax: 732-364-9610
Email: zdrew@oceanhealthcare.com

Nominating
Donald Pelligrino
BRIDGEWAY CARE AND REHAB CENTER
270 Route 28
Bridgewater, NJ 08807-1919
Phone: 908-722-7022
Fax: 908-725-1822
Email: dpelligrino@bridgewayseniorcare.com

Non-Proprietary
Carol Burt
PARKER AT STONEGATE
443 River Road
Highland Park, NJ 08904-1914
Phone: 732-565-2500
Fax: 732-247-1435
Email: cburt@feparker.net

Personnel
Executive Committee

Reimbursement
Kevin Stagg
CHRISTIAN HEALTH CARE CENTER
301 Sicomac Avenue
Wyckoff, NJ 07481-2194
Phone: 201-848-5941
Fax: 201-848-5793
Email: kstagg@chccnj.org
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Members-At-Large

Ari Cohen
ARISTACARE HEALTH SERVICES
50 Cragwood Road
South Plainfield, NJ 07080
Phone: 908-315-3400
FAX: 908-292-1020
Email: Acohen@aristacare.com

Avi Feigenbaum
OCEAN HEALTHCARE
485 River Avenue
Lakewood, NJ 08701
Phone: 732-904-0256
Fax: 732-364-9610
Email: afeigenbaum@oceanhealthcare.com

Leanne Fiet
HOSPICOMM
41 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200
Philadelphia, PA 19106-4508
Phone: 215-925-5158
Fax: 215-925-9344
Email: lfiet@hospicomm.com

Christopher Gillies
BRANDYWINE @ MOORESTOWN
1205 North Church Street
Moorestown, NJ 08057
Phone: 856-778-0600
Fax: 856-778-4544
Email: cgillies@brandycare.com

Scott Goldberg
VOORHEES PEDIATRIC FACILITY
1304 Laurel Oak Road
Voorhees, NJ 08043-4392
Phone: 856-346-3300
Fax: 856-435-4223
Email: sgoldberg@forkidcare.com

Eliezer Grossman
WHITE HOUSE HEALTH CARE & REHAB
560 Berkeley Avenue
Orange, NJ 07050-2109
Phone: 973-672-6500
Fax: 973-789-3017
Email: emgrossman@whitehousehrc.com

Chaim Levin
ARISTACARE HEALTH SERVICES
51 Cragwood Rd.
South Plainfield, NJ 07080
Phone: 908-315-3427
Fax: 908-292-1020
Email: chaim@aristacare.com

Herb Heflich
CHELSEA SENIOR LIVING
316 South Ave
Fanwood, NJ 07023
Phone: 908-522-0808
Fax: 908-889-4224
Email: hhefcare@gmail.com

MaryJo Kurtz
VAN DYK HEALTH CARE
304 S. Van Dien Avenue
Ridgewood, NJ 07450
Phone: 201- 445-8200
Fax: 201-445-9535
Email: MaryJo@vandykhealthcare.com

Michael Shipley
WESTFIELD CENTER-GENESIS
1515 Lamberts Mill Road
Westfield, NJ 07090-4763
Phone: 908-233-9700
Fax: 908-233-4266
Email: michael.shipley@genesishcc.com
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2015 Associate Member

Robert Long
MARSH & MCLENNAN AGENCY, LLC
One Executive Drive
Somerset, NJ 07652
Phone: 201-336-1344
Fax: 866-795-0983
Email: rlong@niagroup.com
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